
320 

MONDAY AUGUST 5, 1985 CONTINUED 

5. Empire Plumbing Supply Co. 
1 each $1,267.00/each 
2 thru 5 952.00/each 
6 thru 10 891.00/each 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Sheriff. and Purchasing for 

analysis, report. and recommendation on August 12, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, 

“yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Assessor, for Market. and Statistical Module - 

of CAMA System Project were received. and opened. The bidders being two in 

number. are as follow: 

1. Sigma Systems Technology, Inc. 
Baseline $46,300.00 
Options $17,000.00: 

2. Cole, Layer, Trumble Company | 
- Baseline . $19,000. 

Options 5,000 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Assessor, Purchasing and 

Data for analysis, report, and recommendation on August 12, 1985. Upon roll 

call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, for Office Supplies, 

were received. and opened. The bidders being four in number. are as follow: 

1. Fields Downs Randolph Company by item 

2. Office 'N Things, Ltd. by item 

3. Scott-Rice Company by item 

4. Keystone Packaging Corporation by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing for. analysis, 

report. and recommendation on August 12, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph,. on behalf of Building Operations, to 

_ approve the bid award for Repair Parts and Kits for Sloan Fixtures to Empire 

Plumbing Supply, Inc., lowest bid received. This bid award is for. a six month 

period beginning August 5, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 111038) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph,. on behalf of. all Tulsa County Depart- 

ments, to approve the bid award for Pest Control to Four Seasons Pest Control 

. and Lawn Applications, Inc. in the amount of $1,040.00 per month for all County 

Buildings including the Fairgrounds. This bid award is for. a one year period 

beginning August 6, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110995) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of. all Tulsa County Depart- 

ments, to. approve the bid award for American Flags, Oklahoma State Flags, and 

Miscellaneous Flags. and Pennants to Liberty Flags of Tulsa, lowest. and best 

bid received. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110996) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Engineers, to approve the 

bid award for Shell Creek Bridge Repair to M.J. Lee Construction Company in 


